Specifications
Single stage cylinder pressure regulator with flow switch
for the pressure reduction  of pressurized medical gases
 -mark according to Medical Device Directive
93/42/EEC. Addition IX Class IIb.
 Fluid Media
 med. O2, Air,  N2O und CO2
 Operating Parameters

 connection acc.
 to DIN 477
Ordering Information
INLET
CONNECTION
D = Screw connection
DIN 477
E = Pin-Index
EN 850
CGA V-1
ISO407
A = Screw connection
DIN 477 outside Ger-
many
F = Screw connection
NF E 29-650
C = Screw connection
CGA V-1 1987
B = Screw connection
BS 341:Part 1
N = Screw connection
NBN 226-1950
H = Screw connection
NEN 3268
ADJUSTABLE
FLOW RATE RANGE
B = Flow switch
 0 - 4 l/min
C = Flow switch
 0 - 15 l/min
OUTLET
CONNECTION
A8 = Three-step
nozzle ø4, ø6, ø8
61 = 9/16 -18 UNF
external
 LENGTH
INLET
CONNECTION
A = 70 mm *
(2.75“)
B = 100 mm
(3.93“)
C = 115 mm
(4.53“)
D = 160 mm
(6.3“)
*  only for Pin-Index
FLOW SWITCH
ORIENTATION
R = Flow switch right
L = Flow switch left
B = Flow switch left &
 right